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路線 Route A11 

往市區方向改經順朗路及班次調整 

Urban bound journeys diverted via Shun Long Road 
and headway adjustment 

 

由2018年11月27日(星期二)起，上述路線往市區方向將修改行車路線，班次亦有所

調整。詳情如下： 

From 27th November 2018 (Tuesday), the routeings of captioned route urban bound will 
be amended. Headway will also be adjusted. Details are as follows: 
 

日期及時間 

Date and time 

2018年11月27日 (星期二) 頭班車起 

Starting from first departure on 27th November 2018 (Tuesday) 

方向 

Direction 

往北角碼頭  

To North Point Ferry Pier 

改道路線 

Route 
Diversion 

停港珠澳大橋香港口岸站後，改經順朗路，然後返回北大嶼山公路

原有路線。 

After the Hong Kong Port of Hong Kong-Zhuhai-Macao Bridge stop, 
divert via Shun Long Road, then resume original routeing at North 
Lantau Highway.  
 

沿途巴士站不受影響。 

En-route bus stops are not affected. 

班次調整 

Headway 
adjustment 

每日 

Daily 

班次 (分鐘) 

Headway (mins) 

0535-0610 
0610-0740 
0740-0900 
0900-1100 
1100-1200 
1200-0000 
0000-0030 

35 
30 

25/30 
20 
15 
20 
30 

以上時間表僅供參考之用。 

The above timetable is published as a guide to the general level of service. 
 

敬請留意。 

Thank you for your attention. 
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