

Customer Notice 乘客通告

C201802506a02_ODII

新創建集團成員 Member of NWS Holdings

發佈日: 2018年11月21日 張貼至: 2019年11月21日

路線 Route A11

往市區方向改經順朗路及班次調整

<u>Urban bound journeys diverted via Shun Long Road</u> <u>and headway adjustment</u>

由2018年11月27日(星期二)起,上述路線往市區方向將修改行車路線,班次亦有所調整。詳情如下:

From 27th November 2018 (Tuesday), the routeings of captioned route urban bound will be amended. Headway will also be adjusted. Details are as follows:

日期及時間	2018年11月27日 (星期二) 頭班車起	
Date and time	Starting from first departure on 27 th November 2018 (Tuesday)	
方向	往北角碼頭	
Direction	To North Point Ferry Pier	
	停港珠澳大橋香港口岸站後,改約 原有路線。	巠順朗路,然後返回北大嶼山公路
改道路線 Route	After the Hong Kong Port of Hong Kong-Zhuhai-Macao Bridge stop, divert via Shun Long Road, then resume original routeing at North Lantau Highway.	
Diversion		
	沿途巴士站不受影響。 En-route bus stops are not affected.	
		ou.
	每日	班次 (分鐘)
	Daily	Headway (mins)
	0535-0610	35
ナド・仁・小田 また	0610-0740	30
班次調整	0740-0900	25/30
Headway	0900-1100	20
adjustment	1100-1200	15
	1200-0000	20
	0000-0030	30
	以上時間表僅供參考之用。 The above timetable is published as a guide to the general level of service.	
1 0 1 2 9 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		J

敬請留意。

Thank you for your attention.

